8. 1 Type of drive control
Other Details
AC AC AC
Dimension Specification
1. 1
1. 2
1. 3
1. 4

Identification
Manufacturer
Manufacturer's type designation
Drive : electric(battery or mains) ,diesel, petrol ,fuel gas, manual
Type of operation : hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order - picker
Load capacity / rated load
Load center distance
Load distance, center of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase
10BTR-9
Electric
Seated
2,204
24
13
42
HYUNDAI
13BTR-9
Electric
Seated
2,756
24
13
46
15BTR-9
Electric
Seated
3,307
24
13
48
2. 1
2. 2
2. 3
Service weight
Axle loading, loaded front / rear
Axle loading , unloaded front / rear
lb
lb
lb
Weights
5,302
6,382 / 1,124
2,460 / 2,841
5,798
7,363 / 1,191
2,646 / 3,153
2,840
8,322 / 1246
2,765 / 3,497
3. 1
3. 2
3. 3
3. 5
3. 6
3. 7
in
in
Tires : solid rubber(V), superelastic(SE), pneumatic(P), polyurethane(PE)
Tires size, front(Φ x width)
Tires size, rear(Φx width )
Wheels, number front rear(x = driven wheels)
Track width, front
Track width, rear
Wheels, Chassis
SE
18 x 7-8
18 x 7-8
2 / 1x
33
-
SE
18 x 7-8